

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059611

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Adrian Lodge

| | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| DATE <u>11-14-13</u> | SEC. <u>30</u> | TWP. <u>32S</u> | RANGE <u>22W</u> | CALLED OUT | ON LOCATION <u>6:00pm</u> | JOB START <u>9:00pm</u> | JOB FINISH <u>10:00pm</u> |
| LEASE <u>Casino</u> | WELL# <u>1</u> | | LOCATION <u>Ashland & North on Rd 20 2 1/2 W</u> | | COUNTY <u>Clacke</u> | STATE <u>KS</u> | |
| OLD OR <input checked="" type="radio"/> NEW (Circle one) | | | East into | | | | |

CONTRACTOR Pickard
 TYPE OF JOB Surface
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 730
 CASING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 725
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 42'
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42'
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 44 3/4

OWNER Becker Oil Corp
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 225 Sx 65:35+6% G+113% U
114 # Flseal
180 Sx Class A+3% CC
 COMMON A 125 Sx @ 17.90 2237.50
 POZMIX @
 GEL @
 CHLORIDE 12 Sx @ 64.00 768.00
 ASC @
ALW 225 Sx @ 16.50 3712.50
Flseal 56 # @ 2.97 1663.2
 @
 @
 @
 @
 @
 HANDLING 390.30 @ 2.48 967.94
 MILEAGE 837.50 / 12.60 2177.50
 TOTAL 10,029.76

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Jake Heman
 # 558/555 HELPER Scott Priddy
 BULK TRUCK
 # 561/553 DRIVER James Bowen
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:

Pipe on Bottom / Break circ.
Pressure test 1000PSI
Mix + Pump lead cut, Mix + Pump Tailcut
Stop shut in Sweep valves Release plug
Start disp. Contain Dump plug
Cont did circ

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 725'
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 2058.50
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
 MILEAGE 50 @ 7.70 385.00
 MANIFOLD @
LV 50 @ 4.40 220.00
 @

TOTAL 2938.50

CHARGE TO: Becker Oil Corp
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Top Rubber plug @ 76.25
1- Baffle plate @ 67.50
 @
 @

TOTAL 143.75

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 13,112.01
 DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME Jerry A. Lev
 SIGNATURE [Signature]

NET 9807.70

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061067

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Crown Point, KS

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------|------------------|------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|
| DATE <u>11-27-13</u> | SEC. <u>30</u> | TWP. <u>32S</u> | RANGE <u>22W</u> | CALLED OUT | ON LOCATION | JOB START <u>5:30 AM</u> | JOB FINISH <u>7:00 PM</u> |
| LEASE <u>Mountain Casino</u> | WELL# <u>1</u> | LOCATION <u>Ashland 23/45N</u> | | | COUNTY <u>Clark</u> | STATE <u>KS</u> | |
| OLD OR NEW (Circle one) <u>Fixed</u> | | | | | | | |

CONTRACTOR Pickrell Drilling #1

TYPE OF JOB 5 1/2 production

HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D.

CASING SIZE 5 1/2 DEPTH 5363

TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

TOOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX MINIMUM

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 14,20 CT

PERFS.

DISPLACEMENT 127 bbls Freshwater

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Dustin Chambers

396 HELPER Mike Scarborough

BULK TRUCK

609-112 DRIVER Kevin Weigand

BULK TRUCK

421-290 DRIVER

OWNER

CEMENT

AMOUNT ORDERED 215 SKS class A

64 gals 10% salt T5# Kalsol 76 PT-100 14 DF

50 SKS 60% class A 40% 42 gal

| | | | |
|------------------------|---------------------|----------------|------------------|
| COMMON | <u>30</u> | @ <u>17.90</u> | <u>537.00</u> |
| POZMIX | <u>20</u> | @ <u>9.35</u> | <u>187.00</u> |
| GEL | <u>2</u> | @ <u>23.40</u> | <u>46.80</u> |
| CHLORIDE | | @ | |
| ASC | <u>215</u> | @ <u>20.90</u> | <u>4493.00</u> |
| <u>500 gal DV-1100</u> | | @ <u>1.27</u> | <u>635.00</u> |
| <u>Kalsol 1075</u> | | @ <u>.98</u> | <u>1053.00</u> |
| <u>FI-160 60</u> | | @ <u>18.90</u> | <u>1134.00</u> |
| <u>DF 30</u> | | @ <u>9.80</u> | <u>294.00</u> |
| | | @ | |
| | | @ | |
| | | @ | |
| | | @ | |
| HANDLING | <u>329.91</u> | @ <u>2.48</u> | <u>818.17</u> |
| MILEAGE | <u>14.26 x 50 x</u> | <u>2.60</u> | <u>1,853.00</u> |
| TOTAL | | | <u>11,052.77</u> |

REMARKS:

Pump pulled 500# pump 550 gal mud flush
plug BH-30 SKS plug MH-20 SF
Mud 715 SKS down hole shut down & wash lines
Release Plug
Displace 127 bbls Freshwater and Plug @
1500 # Release pressure casing did not
Hold pump back down shut in @ 1500 #
plug down 60% pt
3 hr wait time

CHARGE TO: Becker Oil Corp

STREET _____

CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

SERVICE

| | | | |
|------------------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| DEPTH OF JOB | <u>5363</u> | | |
| PUMP TRUCK CHARGE | <u>3099.25</u> | | |
| EXTRA FOOTAGE | @ | | |
| MILEAGE <u>Hvum 50</u> | @ <u>7.70</u> | <u>385.00</u> | |
| MANIFOLD <u>Hand</u> | @ <u>275.00</u> | <u>275.00</u> | |
| <u>Hvum 50</u> | @ <u>4.40</u> | <u>220.00</u> | |
| | @ | | |
| TOTAL | | | <u>3,979.25</u> |

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

| | | |
|----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| <u>8 5/8 cementizers</u> | @ <u>33.75</u> | <u>270.00</u> |
| <u>1 3/4 Trencher</u> | @ <u>45.00</u> | <u>585.00</u> |
| <u>1 5/8 gal de hose</u> | @ <u>118.75</u> | <u>118.75</u> |
| <u>1 5/8 insert</u> | @ <u>103.75</u> | <u>103.75</u> |
| <u>1 5/8 rubber pt. n9</u> | @ <u>51.25</u> | <u>51.25</u> |
| TOTAL | | <u>1,128.75</u> |

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME X Mike Kern

SIGNATURE X Mike Kern

Thank You!!!

SALES TAX (if Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES 16,160.77

DISCOUNT 3,758.00 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

12,402.77